## **TOWN OF SUDBURY**



Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776

## PERMANENT BUILDING COMMITTEE NOTICES OF MEETING

The Permanent Building Committee will hold an in-person Groundbreaking Ceremony at the Boston Post Road Fire Station No. 2 on Wednesday, December 7, 2022, at 1 p.m.

The Permanent Building Committee will meet on <u>Thursday, December 8, 2022,</u> at <u>7:30 p.m.,</u> virtually on Zoom.

Here are the meeting details for the public to participate Please click the link below to join the virtual Permanent Building Committee regular meeting:

## https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89384849287

For audio only, call the number below and enter the meeting ID on your telephone keypad

Call In number: 978-639-3366 or 470-250-9358

Meeting ID: 893 8484 9287

Call to Order

Fire Station No. 2 Project – update\*

Fairbank Community Center – update\*

Minutes – November 10, 2022

Meeting Schedule

\*Note: update includes action on any items required by the project

Elaine Jones, Chair Permanent Building Committee

These agenda items are those reasonably anticipated which might be discussed and possibly voted on at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.